Final Results

Election Resulw

Tuesday, May 21, 2002

DEM - UNITED STATES SENATOR VOTES PERCENTAGE
CRAIG HANSON 1,062 14.92
GREG HAVEN 389 5.46
BILL BRADBURY 5,499 77.24
WRITE-IN 169 2.37
DEM - REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, 4™ DISTRICT VOTES PERCENTAGE
PETER A. DEFAZIO 6,797 97.62
WRITE-IN 166 2.38
DEM - GOVERNOR VOTES PERCENTAGE
JIM HILL 1,623 22.34
CALEB BURNS 124 1.71




TED KULONGOSKI
WILLIAM PETE ALLEN
BEV STEIN

WRITE-IN

DEM - STATE REPRESENTATIVE, 1°" DISTRICT
DAVE TILTON

WRITE-IN

DEM - STATE REPRESENTATIVE, 9™ DISTRICT
JOANNE VERGER

WRITE-IN

DEM - COOS COUNTY COMMISSIONER, POSITION NO. 2
NIKKI WHITTY

WRITE-IN

DEM - COOS COUNTY COMMISSIONER, POSITION NO. 3
ALAN A. TAYLOR

PETE DEMAIN

3,235
231
1,883

170

VOTES
1,938

79

VOTES
3,871

163

VOTES
5,371

493

VOTES
3,164

3,338

44.52

3.18

25.92

2.34

PERCENTAGE

96.08

3.92

PERCENTAGE

95.96

4.04

PERCENTAGE

91.59

8.41

PERCENTAGE

47.54

50.16



WRITE-IN

REP - UNITED STATES SENATOR
GORDON H.SMITH

WRITE-IN

REP - REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, 4™ DISTRICT
LIZ VANLEEUWEN

WRITE-IN

REP - GOVERNOR
ROGER WEIDNER
KEVIN L. MANNIX
W. AMES CURTRIGHT
LEE R. SHINDLER
RON SAXTON
JACK ROBERTS

WRITE-IN

153

VOTES
5,522

130

VOTES
4,805

143

VOTES
190
2,189
246
75
1,253
1,868

111

2.30

PERCENTAGE

97.70

2.30

PERCENTAGE

97.11

2.89

PERCENTAGE

3.20

36.90

4.15

1.26

21.12

31.49

1.87



REP - STATE REPRESENTATIVE, 1°T DISTRICT
WAYNE KRIEGER

WRITE-IN

REP - STATE REPRESENTATIVE, 9" DISTRICT

WRITE-IN

REP - COOS COUNTY COMMISSIONER, POSITION NO. 2
TOM HALL
CATHY MANN

WRITE-IN

REP - COOS COUNTY COMMISSIONER, POSITION NO. 3
GORDON STARR
KENNETH ROSSI

WRITE-IN

COMMISSIONER OF THE BUREAU OF
LABOR AND INDUSTRIES

VICTOR HOFFER
DAN GARDNER

PAVEL GOBERMAN

VOTES
2,177

26

VOTES

556

VOTES
2,295
2,555

238

VOTES
2,162
2,774

209

VOTES

1,635
6,370

862

PERCENTAGE
98.82

1.18

PERCENTAGE

100

PERCENTAGE
45.11
50.22

4.68

PERCENTAGE
42.02
53.92

4.06

PERCENTAGE

12.89
50.21

6.79



DON FRAZIER

WRITE-IN

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION
STAN BUNN
ROB KREMER
SUSAN CASTILLO

WRITE-IN

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS, POSITION 1
DAVID J. HUNNICUTT
DAVID SCHUMAN

WRITE-IN

10-AMENDS CONSTITUTION: ALLOWS PUBLIC UNIV.TO
RECEIVE EQUITY IN PRIVATE CO. AS COMP. FOR PUB.
CREATED TECH.
YES

NO

11-AMENDS CONSTITUTION: AUTHORIZES LESS

EXPENSIVE G.O. BOND FINANCING OHSU MED. RESEARCH

& CAPITAL COSTS

3,690

130

VOTES
1,689
4,125
8,501

85

VOTES
6,804
6,793

90

VOTES

10,588

4,587

VOTES

29.08

1.02

PERCENTAGE
11.73
28.65
59.03

.59

PERCENTAGE
49.71
49.63

.66

PERCENTAGE

69.77

30.23

PERCENTAGE



YES

NO

13-AMENDS CONSTITUTIONS: AUTHORIZES USING ED.
FUND PRINC. IN SPECIFIED CIRC.; TRANSFERS $220M TO
SCHOOL FUND

YES
NO
6-81 SEEKS OPINION OF VOTERS REGARDING
DEVELOPMENT OF EXPRESSWAY
YES
NO
6-82 TWO-YEAR LOCAL OPTION LEVY
YES
NO

6-83 GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND AUTHORIZATION
YES

NO

10,528

4,743

VOTES

7,205

8,169

VOTES

8,126

7,089

VOTES
915

1,613

VOTES
1,039

1,487

68.94

31.06

PERCENTAGE

46.86

53.14

PERCENTAGE

53.41

46.59

PERCENTAGE

36.19

63.81

PERCENTAGE

41.13

58.87



6-84 LIMIT ON PERMANENT TAX RATE
YES

NO

JUDGE OF THE SUPREME COURT, POSITION NO. 1
THOMAS A. BALMER INCUMBENT

WRITE-IN

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS, POSITION NO. 2
WALT EDMONDS

WRITE-IN

VOTES

220

296

VOTES

8408

225

VOTES

8292

222

PERCENTAGE

42.64

57.36

PERCENTAGE

PERCENTAGE



