

## Election Results

## Tuesday, May 21, 2002 Final Results

DEM – UNITED STATES SENATOR	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
CRAIG HANSON	1,062	14.92
GREG HAVEN	389	5.46
BILL BRADBURY	5,499	77.24
WRITE-IN	169	2.37

DEM – REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, 4 <sup>TH</sup> DISTRICT	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
PETER A. DEFAZIO	6,797	97.62
WRITE-IN	166	2.38

DEM – GOVERNOR	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
JIM HILL	1,623	22.34
CALEB BURNS	124	1.71

TED KULONGOSKI	3,235	44.52
WILLIAM PETE ALLEN	231	3.18
BEV STEIN	1,883	25.92
WRITE-IN	170	2.34

DEM – STATE REPRESENTATIVE, 1 <sup>ST</sup> DISTRICT	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
DAVE TILTON	1,938	96.08
WRITE-IN	79	3.92

DEM – STATE REPRESENTATIVE, 9 <sup>TH</sup> DISTRICT	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
JOANNE VERGER	3,871	95.96
WRITE-IN	163	4.04

DEM – COOS COUNTY COMMISSIONER, POSITION NO. 2	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
NIKKI WHITTY	5,371	91.59
WRITE-IN	493	8.41

DEM – COOS COUNTY COMMISSIONER, POSITION NO. 3	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
ALAN A. TAYLOR	3,164	47.54
PETE DEMAIN	3,338	50.16

WRITE-IN	153	2.30
----------	-----	------

REP – UNITED STATES SENATOR	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
GORDON H.SMITH	5,522	97.70
WRITE-IN	130	2.30

REP – REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, 4 <sup>TH</sup> DISTRICT	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
LIZ VANLEEUWEN	4,805	97.11
WRITE-IN	143	2.89

REP – GOVERNOR	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
ROGER WEIDNER	190	3.20
KEVIN L. MANNIX	2,189	36.90
W. AMES CURTRIGHT	246	4.15
LEE R. SHINDLER	75	1.26
RON SAXTON	1,253	21.12
JACK ROBERTS	1,868	31.49
WRITE-IN	111	1.87

REP – STATE REPRESENTATIVE, 1 <sup>ST</sup> DISTRICT	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
WAYNE KRIEGER	2,177	98.82
WRITE-IN	26	1.18

REP – STATE REPRESENTATIVE, 9 <sup>TH</sup> DISTRICT	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
WRITE-IN	556	100

REP – COOS COUNTY COMMISSIONER, POSITION NO. 2	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
TOM HALL	2,295	45.11
CATHY MANN	2,555	50.22
WRITE-IN	238	4.68

REP – COOS COUNTY COMMISSIONER, POSITION NO. 3	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
GORDON STARR	2,162	42.02
KENNETH ROSSI	2,774	53.92
WRITE-IN	209	4.06

COMMISSIONER OF THE BUREAU OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIES	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
VICTOR HOFFER	1,635	12.89
DAN GARDNER	6,370	50.21
PAVEL GOBERMAN	862	6.79

DON FRAZIER	3,690	29.08
WRITE-IN	130	1.02

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
STAN BUNN	1,689	11.73
ROB KREMER	4,125	28.65
SUSAN CASTILLO	8,501	59.03
WRITE-IN	85	.59

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS, POSITION 1	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
DAVID J. HUNNICUTT	6,804	49.71
DAVID SCHUMAN	6,793	49.63
WRITE-IN	90	.66

10-AMENDS CONSTITUTION: ALLOWS PUBLIC UNIV. TO RECEIVE EQUITY IN PRIVATE CO. AS COMP. FOR PUB. CREATED TECH.	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
YES	10,588	69.77
NO	4,587	30.23

11-AMENDS CONSTITUTION: AUTHORIZES LESS EXPENSIVE G.O. BOND FINANCING OHSU MED. RESEARCH & CAPITAL COSTS	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
--	-------	------------

YES	10,528	68.94
NO	4,743	31.06

13-AMENDS CONSTITUTIONS: AUTHORIZES USING ED. FUND PRINC. IN SPECIFIED CIRC.; TRANSFERS \$220M TO SCHOOL FUND	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
YES	7,205	46.86
NO	8,169	53.14

6-81 SEEKS OPINION OF VOTERS REGARDING DEVELOPMENT OF EXPRESSWAY	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
YES	8,126	53.41
NO	7,089	46.59

6-82 TWO-YEAR LOCAL OPTION LEVY	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
YES	915	36.19
NO	1,613	63.81

6-83 GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND AUTHORIZATION	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
YES	1,039	41.13
NO	1,487	58.87

6-84 LIMIT ON PERMANENT TAX RATE	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
YES	220	42.64
NO	296	57.36

JUDGE OF THE SUPREME COURT, POSITION NO. 1	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
THOMAS A. BALMER INCUMBENT	8408	
WRITE-IN	225	

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS, POSITION NO. 2	VOTES	PERCENTAGE
WALT EDMONDS	8292	
WRITE-IN	222	